

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1386 of 2025**Vivek Modi (In Person) **Versus** Swati**Order Sheet**

13/04/2026	Mr. Vivek Modi, Petitioner in person is present. Mr. Shivam Agrawal, Advocate, submits that the matter is to be argued by Mr. Hemant Kumar Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent, however, he is on adjustment today and, therefore, could not appear to argue the matter, and prays for an adjournment. Prayer is allowed. In view of the same, let the matter be listed on 16.04.2026. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Rahul Dewangan	