

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1386 of 2025****Vivek Modi (In Person) *Versus* Swati****Order Sheet**

|                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>20/04/2026</b>     | <p>Heard Mr. Vivek Modi, applicant in person is present. Also heard Mr. Shivam Agrawal, learned counsel, appearing for the non-applicant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the non-applicant prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file return/reply in the present case. Thereafter, the applicant, if so advise, may file rejoinder within a further period of one week.</p> <p>List this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Ramesh Sinha)</b><br/><b>Chief Justice</b></p> |
| <b>Rahul Dewangan</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |